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PIERCE COUNTY TREATMENT PROVIDER LIST 
 

Your attorney can help you find where to attend court-ordered treatment.  Below is a list of Pierce County treatment providers.  This is not 
an exhaustive list and these providers are not endorsed by the Buckley Municipal Court.  

 

 
ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS (Some agencies may provide Alcohol Drug Information School) 

 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Adonai Counseling/Employment 4104 S M ST, Tacoma 98418 (253) 777-1434 (253) 697-0015  

Al’Ta Counseling 1712 6th AVE STE 400, Tacoma 98405 (253) 473-7586 (253) 590-0211  

Asian Counseling Treatment Service (ACTS) 9100 Bridgeport WAY SW, Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 302-3826 (253) 267-5212 Several languages available 
Community Counseling Institute, Inc. 4427 6th AVE, Tacoma, WA 98406 (253) 759-0852 (253) 752-0514  

Comprehensive Life Resources 737 Fawcett AVE, Tacoma 98402 (253) 396-5800 (253) 383-5548 Other locations available 
Consejo Counseling 5915 Orchard ST W, Unit B, Tacoma 98467 (253) 414-7461 (253) 627-8387 Other Locations available 
Crossroads Treatment Center 8717 S Hosmer ST, Tacoma 98444 (253) 473-7474 (253) 474-9724 lakewoodcrossroads@gmail.com 
F.H. Counseling & Associates 917 Pacific AVE #212, Tacoma 98402 (253) 777-4772 (253) 883-3572 ADIS/ MRT 
Foundation for Multicultural Solutions 2136 MLK JR Way, Tacoma 98405 (253) 572-3214 (253) 572-5880 (El Camino) 
Gig Harbor Counseling 5122 Olympic DR #A105, Gig Harbor 98335 (253) 851-2552 (253) 858-8506  

Greater Lakes Mental HealthCare 9330 59th AVE SW, Lakewood 98499 (253) 581-7020 Med Release (253) 
620-5008 

Referral (253) 581-6089 FAX 

Kwawachee Counseling Center 2209 E 32nd ST Bldg #4, Tacoma 98404 (253) 593-0247 (253) 593-3311 Tx Services 
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Center 405 W Stewart AVE STE-A, Puyallup 98371 (253) 272-2242 (253) 272-0171 Other locations available 
Metropolitan Development Council (MDC) 721 S Fawcett AVE #204, Tacoma 98402 (253) 284-9096 (253) 289-7616  

MultiCare Chemical Dependency 2201 S 19th ST SE STE 104, Tacoma 98405 (253) 697-8507 (253) 697-8393  

MultiCare Behavioral Health 325 E Pioneer AVE, Puyallup 98372 (253) 697-8400 (253) 697-8590  

New Freedom Recovery Center 10215 214th AVE E, Bonney Lake 98391 (253) 862-7374 (253) 862-0448  

Northwest Center for Integrated Health 3800 3rd ST SE, Puyallup 98374 
5929 Westgate Blvd STE-A, Tacoma, 98406 
9720 S Tacoma Way, Lakewood, 98499 
3727 S Tacoma Way, Tacoma, 98409 

(253) 200-0415 
(253) 503-0226 
(253) 503-3666 
(253) 300-7474 

(253) 845-4742 
(253) 625-7912 
(253) 625-7912 
(253) 212-0724 

MAT – (No Methadone), Alco/drug 
MAT – including Methadone/Assmts 
MAT – including Methadone/Assmts 
MAT – including Methadone/Assmts 

Peninsula Counseling 3214 50th ST CT NW #305, Gig Harbor 98335 (253) 851-4600 (253) 276-0042 Other locations available 
Pierce County Alliance 510 Tacoma Ave. S, Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 572-4750  info@piercecountyalliance.org 
Prosperity Wellness Center Main Outpatient 5001 112th ST E, Tacoma 98446 (Several locations) 

12201 Pacific AVE, Tacoma 
(253) 531-2103 
(253) 536-5448 

(253) 531-2007 Records Request (253) 536-6637 

RI International – Outpatient Services 800 S Meridian, Puyallup 98371 (253) 235-5216 (253) 582-2300  

Royal Life Centers 1723 Bonney AVE, Sumner 98390 (253) 750-3571 (253) 750-0626  

Sea Mar 7424 Bridgeport WAY W #305, Lakewood 98499 
12812 101st AVE Ct E #202, Puyallup 98373 
2121 S 19th ST, Tacoma 98405 

(253) 246-6820 
(253) 864-4770 
(253) 396-1634 

(253) 280-9817 
(253) 864-4771 
(253) 396-1663 

Other locations available 

Serenity Counseling 5005 Pacific Hwy E STE 20, Fife 98424 (253) 922-6522 (253) 922-6955  

Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 13921 E Meridian AVE #101, Puyallup 98373 
4301 S Pine ST, STE 112, Tacoma 98409 

(253) 770-4720 
(253) 471-0890 

(253) 770-4721 
(253) 471-0891 

ADIS 

Sound Integrated Health 3640 S Cedar ST STE M, Tacoma 98409 (253) 478-0827 (253) 799-7197  

Tacoma Treatment Solutions 9500 Front ST STE 100, Lakewood 98499 (253) 584-3996 (253) 589-1071 MAT only – 
Methadone/Suboxone/Subutex 

VA Medical Center/American Lake 9600 Veterans DR SW, Tacoma 98493 (253) 583-1759 
Ext. 71603 

(253) 589-4167  

 
 

ANGER MANAGEMENT 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Advantages Plus Counseling 7025 27th ST W #4, University Place 98466 (253) 565-1019 (253) 565-0279 advantagespluscounseling@msn.com 
Alternative Counseling 17002 Pacific AVE S, Spanaway 98387 (253) 538-2323 (253) 538-2988  

Social Treatment Opportunity Program 4301 S Pine ST STE 112, Tacoma 98409 
13921 E Meridian AVE #101, Puyallup 98373 

(253) 471-0890 
(253) 770-4720 

(253) 471-0891 
(253) 770-4721 

 

DEFENSIVE DRIVING 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 

911 Driving School 5703 N 26th ST STE B, Tacoma 98407 
6020 Main ST SW STE l, Lakewood 98499 

(253) 566-9111 
(253) 512-0911 

(253) 625-7963 
(253) 584-2203 

 

mailto:lakewoodcrossroads@gmail.com
mailto:info@piercecountyalliance.org
mailto:advantagespluscounseling@msn.com


CR_Listing of State Certified Treatment Agencies in Pierce County.docx WEB #1966 Updated FEB 2025 page 2  

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & BATTERER’S PROGRAMS 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Advantages Plus Counseling 6824 19th ST W, University Place 98466 (253) 565-1019 (253) 565-0279 advantagespluscounseling@msn.com 
Asian Counseling Treatment Services (ACTS) 8811 S Tacoma WAY #106, Tacoma 98444 (253) 302-3826 (253) 267-5212 Several languages available 
F. H. Counseling & Associates 917 Pacific AVE STE 212, Tacoma 98402 (253) 777-4772 (253) 883-3572 DV MRT 
Serenity Counseling Services 5005 Pacific Hwy E STE 20, Fife 98424 (253) 922-6522 (253) 922-6955  

Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 4301 S Pine STE 112, Tacoma 98409 
13921 E Meridian AVE STE 101, Puyallup 98373 

(253) 471-0890 
(253) 770-4720 

(253) 471-0891 
(253) 770-4721 

 

Sound Practice Telehealth only (253) 652-2078 (253) 523-2183  

DUI VICTIM’S IMPACT PANEL (Driving While Intoxicated) 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 

Crossroads Treatment Center 8717 S Hosmer ST, Tacoma 98444 (253) 473-7474 (253) 474-9724 www.crossroadstreatment.org 
Serenity Counseling 5005 Pacific Hwy E STE 20, Fife 98424 (253) 922-6522 (253) 922-6955 www.serenty-counseling.com 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 13921 E Meridian AVE STE 101, Puyallup 98373 

4301 S Pine ST STE 112, Tacoma 98409 
(253) 770-4720 
(253) 471-0890 

(253) 770-4721 
(253) 471-0891 

www.stopwa.com 

Tacoma Pierce Co. DUI VIP 3629 S D ST, Tacoma 98418 
Mailing: PO Box 73115 

(253)798-6066  www.duipanel.org 

DV VICTIM’S IMPACT PANEL (Domestic Violence) 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 4301 S Pine ST STE 112, Tacoma 98409 (253) 471-0890 (253) 471-0891  

HIV/AIDS TESTING 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Pierce County AIDS Foundation 3009 S 40th ST, Tacoma 98409 (253) 383-2565   

Tacoma Pierce County Health Dept. 3629 S D ST, Tacoma 98418 (253) 649-1418 (253) 649-1389 Fee required. 

PARENTING CLASSES 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Advantages Plus Counseling 6824 19th ST W, University Place 98466 (253) 565-1019 (253) 565-0279 advantagespluscounseling@msn.com 
Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 4301 S Pine ST STE 112, Tacoma 98409 (253) 471-0890 (253) 471-0891  

THEFT/CONSUMER AWARENESS 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
F.H. Counseling & Associates 917 Pacific AVE #212, Tacoma 98402 (253) 777-4772 (253) 883-3572 Assessments 
WA Theft Awareness Class 821 Herndon AVE #140601, Orlando, FL 32803 

www.coursefortheft.com 
(888) 338-8855  **Online only** 

help@coursefortheft.com 
Prior approval by Judge required. 

mailto:advantagespluscounseling@msn.com
http://www.crossroadstreatment.org/
http://www.serenty-counseling.com/
http://www.stopwa.com/
http://www.duipanel.org/
mailto:advantagespluscounseling@msn.com
http://www.coursefortheft.com/
mailto:help@coursefortheft.com
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MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX NOTES 
Adonai Counseling and Employment 4104 S M ST, Tacoma 98418 (253) 777-1434 (253) 697-0015  

Advantages Plus Counseling 7025 27th ST W #4, University Place 98466 (253) 565-1019 (253) 565-0279 advantagespluscounseling@msn.com 
Catholic Community Services 5410 N 44th ST, Tacoma 98407 (253) 759-9544 (253) 759-0138 (Under 21 yrs. old only) 

Other locations available 
Community Counseling Institute 4427 6th AVE, Tacoma 98406 (253) 759-0852 (253) 752-0514  

Comprehensive Life Resources 1305 Tacoma AVE S, Tacoma 98402 (253) 396-5800 (253) 383-5548 Other locations available 
Confidential Associates PO Box 354, Graham 98338 (253) 597-8022 No fax Telehealth (Virtual only) 
Consejo Counseling 5915 Orchard ST W Unit B, Tacoma 98467 (253) 414-7461 (253) 627-8387  

Crossroads Treatment Center 8717 S Hosmer ST, Tacoma 98444 (253) 473-7474 (253) 474-9724  

Develop Minded Therapies 4040 S Tyler ST STE-8, Tacoma 98409 (253) 750-2664 (253) 215-4426 Info@developmindedtherapies.com 
Foundation for Multicultural Solutions 2136 MLK JR Way, Tacoma 98405 (253) 572-3214 (253) 572-5880 El Camino 
Gig Harbor Counseling 5122 Olympic DR STE-A105, 98335 (253) 851-2552 (253) 858-8506  

Greater Lakes Mental HealthCare 9330 59th AVE SW, Lakewood 98499 (253) 581-7020 Med Release 
(253) 620-5008 

Referral (253) 581-6089 FAX 

Hopesparks Family Services - Main 6424 N 9th ST, Tacoma 98406 (253) 565-4484 (253) 565-5823  

Kwawachee Counseling Center 2209 E 32nd ST Bldg #4 Tacoma 98404 (253) 593-0247 (253) 593-3322 Treatment Services 
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Center 405 W Stewart AVE STE A, Puyallup 98371 (253) 840-8687 (253) 272-0171  

Lakewood Comprehensive Treatment Center 9500 Front ST STE 100, Lakewood 98499 (253) 393-2477 (253) 589-1071 MAT/Methadone/Suboxone/Subutex 
Life Transitions 6201 Pacific AVE STE C3, Tacoma 98408 (253) 363-8853 (253) 292-1919  

Metropolitan Development Council 721 S Fawcett AVE #204, Tacoma 98402 (253) 284-9096 (253) 289-7616  

MultiCare Behavioral Health 2201 S 19th AVE, Tacoma 98409 
325 E Pioneer AVE, Puyallup 98372 

(253) 301-5250 
(253) 697-8400 

(253) 697-8393 
(253) 697-8590 

Asian Counseling 
Main FAX # for MultiCare 

Northwest Center for Integrated Health 5929 Westgate Blvd STE A, Tacoma 98406 (253) 503-0226 (253) 625-7912 MH assessments and treatment 
Peninsula Counseling 3214 50th ST CT NW STE D305, Gig Harbor (253) 851-4600 (253) 851-4602  

Pierce County Alliance 510 Tacoma AVE S, Tacoma 98402 (253) 572-4750 (253) 272-6666  

RI International – Inpatient Services 2150 Freeman RD E, Fife 98424 (253) 584-2300 (253) 922-4722  

Royal Life Centers 1723 Bonney AVE, Sumner 98390 (877) 966-6672 (253) 750-0626  

Sea Mar 12812 101st AVE CT E Ste202, Puyallup 98373 
7424 Bridgeport WAY W #305, Lakewood, 98499 
2121 S 19th ST Tacoma, WA 98405 

(253) 864-4770 
(253) 246-6820 
(253) 396-1634 

(253) 864-4771 
(253) 280-9817 
(253) 396-1663 

Other locations available 

Social Treatment Opportunity Programs 4301 S Pine ST STE 112, Tacoma 98409 
13921 E Meridian AVE STE 101, Puyallup 98373 

(253) 471-0890 
(253) 770-4720 

(253) 471-0891 
(253) 770-4721 

 

VA Med Center/American Lake Mental Health 9600 Veterans DR SW, JBLM 98493 (253) 583-1759 (253) 589-4136 Main: (253) 582-8440 

 
 
 
 

PROGRAM TYPE PARTNER AGENCIES 
Asian Counseling Treatment Service (ACTS) Substance Use Assessments 
Benefits and Social Security Navigation Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) 
Employment Re-Entry WorkSource Washington; Valeo Vocation 
Health Insurance Enrollment Community Health Care (CHC) 
Interview and Everyday Attire Just Threads Clothing Bank 
Medication Assisted Treatment Services We Care Daily Clinic (MAT only) 
Substance Use Disorder Assessments (SUD) Sound Integrated Health; Metropolitan Development Council; MultiCare 

 

mailto:advantagespluscounseling@msn.com
mailto:Info@developmindedtherapies.com
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